

Ref no: 004100417  
From: Public  
Date: 10/04/17  
Subject: Public health funerals in 2016/17

## REQUEST

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information about the public health funerals your organisation has paid for in the last financial year (2016/17).

1. How many of these funerals did you arrange in the last financial year?
2. Would you list all funerals with the following details for each: the date, whether the body was buried or cremated, whether a funeral service was held, the total cost (including all disbursements such as crematorium fees and burial plots. And excluding any offset of monies recovered from the estates of the deceased), and the funeral director used. I do not require any personal information such as name or date of birth of the deceased.
3. How were the funerals providers found - on a case-by-case basis or part of a tendered contract?
4. If part of a tendered contract, when did the contract begin and when is it scheduled to be renewed?

I would prefer to receive this information as a data set, e.g. in Excel.

## RESPONSE

Q1. 6

Q2.

DATE OF FUNERAL	CREMATION	BURIAL	SERVICE AT CREMATORIUM CHAPEL	TOTAL COST	FUNERAL PROVIDER	ANY MONEY RECOVERED FROM THE ESTATE
03/08/2016	YES		YES	£845	CRAVENS	Small contribution

						pending
01/09/2016	YES		YES	£1004	CRAVENS	PENDING
11/10/2016	YES		YES	£815	CRAVENS	NIL
02/11/2016	YES		YES	£824	CRAVENS	FULL AMOUNT
20/12/2016	YES		YES	£984	CRAVENS	PENDING
09/01/2017	YES		YES	£884	CRAVENS	NIL

**Q3. THE FUNERALS WERE ALL ARRANGED BY OUR TENDERED CONTRACT FUNERAL DIRECTOR.**

**Q4. THE CONTRACT BEGAN IN APRIL 2014 AND IS DUE FOR RENEWAL.**